## 503241979 03/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3288598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVE OLDRIDGE	03/16/2015
SA LI	03/16/2015
THOMAS S. LEVI	03/16/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLENTYOFFISH MEDIA INC.
Street Address:	#2500 - 555 WEST HASTINGS STREET
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6B 4N6

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14672749

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-4900

Email: dons@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	750065.411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY SOLTANI
SIGNATURE:	/Bobby Soltani/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=750065\_411\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=750065\_411\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=750065\_411\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 503241979 REEL: 035287 FRAME: 0774

source=750065\_411\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=750065\_411\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035287 FRAME: 0775

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steve Oldridge, Sa Li and Thomas Levi (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), all having a mailing address of #2500 – 555 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6B 4N6, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRAINING AND EMPLOYING A MACHINE LEARNING SYSTEM IN PROVIDING SERVICE LEVEL UPGRADE OFFERS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 30, 2015, and assigned Application No. 14/672,749; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/974,129, filed on April 2, 2014

WHEREAS, PLENTYOFFISH MEDIA INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Canada having a place of business at of #2500 – 555 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6B 4N6, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

> PATENT REEL: 035287 FRAME: 0776

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

MAR 1 6 2015	Item Oldido
Date	Steve Oldridge
City of Vancourage	
Province of)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Steve Oldridge is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

My appointment does not expire.

Divid Wells, Notary Public 1912 - 003 West Homlings Street You convert BO MYES THZ 1911 - 1919 7730 Frac 804 (65 7706

14/672,749

MAR 1 6 2015	Sati
Date	SæLi
City of	
Province of	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sa Li is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated MAR 1 6 7015

Signature of Notary Public Printed Name My appointment does not expire.

David Watts, Not by Philad 1642 - 675 West Hadrings Shoet Vancouver, DC Vr 3 1912 Tel. 604 605 7756 Pax: 604 005 7796 Break david@david.com

**Application No.** <u>14/672,749</u>

MAR 1 6 2015	2,1-
Date	Thomas S. Levi
City of	SS.
Province of	33.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas S. Levi is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	MAR 1 6 2015
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name	David walts

My appointment does not expire.

David Mater, Motory Public 1773 - 675 West Hassings Street 1773 - 7730 Fax. 304 685 7796

**Application No.** 14/672,749

	PLENTYOFFISH MEDIA INC.
	(Assignee)
Date	(Signatory Signature)
	Kate Rilenki, Coo
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

3865572\_1